

TM 4/22

Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GMBH & Co. KG. & Anr. Vs.
Global Perfumes Company & Anr.

29.01.2022

**Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing
pursuance to order of Hon'ble High Court vide order no.
1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.**

Present: Sh. Rishi Bansal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Arguments heard. During the course of arguments, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff stated at bar that at this juncture, he is only pressing grant of ex-parte relief as mentioned in para 5(i) of his application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Adjournment sought to file judgments in support of arguments. Let the same be filed within two days from today.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders/further proceedings
on **03.02.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
PHC/New Delhi/29.01.2022