

TM 4/22

Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GMBH & Co. KG. & Anr. Vs.
Global Perfumes Company & Anr.

28.01.2022

**Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing
pursuance to order of Hon'ble High Court vide order no.
1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.**

**Fresh suit u/s 134 & 135 of Trade Marks Act, 1999
and Section 55 of Copyright Act, 1957 received by way of random
allocation. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Rishi Bansal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request, put up for consideration on **29.01.2022.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
PHC/New Delhi/28.01.2022