

TM 4/22

Hugo Boss Trade Mark Management GMBH & Co. K.G.

Vs.

Global Perfumes Company & Anr.

19.02.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing pursuance to order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

File is taken up today on application u/o VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiffs and application u/s 151 CPC for amending order dt. 03.02.2022 filed on behalf of plaintiff no.2.

Present: Sh. Rishi Bansal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue notice of both the applications to the opposite party on filing of PF/RC, speed post, courier for **26.03.2022**. Steps be taken within three days from today.

(Ajay Garg)

Additional District Judge-01

PHC/New Delhi/19.02.2022