

TM no. 4/22

**HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO. KG AND ANR. VS. GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY**

18.07.2022

Case received by transfer in terms of Order no. 17016-17031/Judl./NDD/PHC/ND/2022 dated 05.07.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, consequent upon directions of Delhi High Court in case '*Vishal Pipes Limited Vs. Bhavya Pipe Industry*' FAO-IPD No. 1/2022 & CM APPLs No. 12-14/2022 dated 03.06.2022.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff .

Heard. Perused.

Let plaintiff/Counsel furnish brief written submissions with respect to specified value and suit valuation not exceeding three pages and in terms of directions contained in above said order of Delhi High Court within two days.

Fixed **12.08.2022** for consideration.

This order be uploaded on the website of the Delhi District Courts.

**GURVINDER PAL SINGH
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.07.2022^(vkp)**