

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO KGAND ANR. Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY &
ANR.

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Summons which were sent to the defendants have not been received back. Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice to the defendants in terms of previous order on filing of PF and RC/Speed Post/approved courier for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 18.10.2023 for further proceedings.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
24.07.2023