

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO KGAND ANR. Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY &
ANR.

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs.

Steps not taken by plaintiffs for service of defendants. Steps be taken within two weeks time. On taking steps, issue fresh summons to the defendants through all modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/approved Courier, returnable for **22.01.2024.**

SANJEEV AGGARWAL
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.10.2023