

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO KG AND ANR.
Vs.
GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY & ANR.

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Naresh, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
None for Defendants.

Summons issued to defendants not received back.
Same be awaited.

In the meantime, on request, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the injunction application, if any, as also notice to the application for amendment under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, moved by plaintiffs to the defendants by all permissible modes including *e-mode* on taking requisite steps returnable for next date. Steps be taken within seven working days from today.

Plaintiff is directed to file soft copy of entire paper book in PDF format for the purpose of e-mode service to defendants alongwith PF.

Process be given dasti also, if so requested.

Put up on 22.08.2024 for further proceedings.

VIDYA PRAKASH
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
19.04.2024_(v)