

[TM/4/2022](#)

CNR NO.:DLND010007442022

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO KG AND ANOTHER

VS.

GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY & ANR.

22-08-2024

Present : Sh. Kamal Naresh, Advocate for plaintiff.

None for defendants, despite calls.

Heard. File perused.

As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to both the
defendants not received back. Be awaited.

However, Ld. Counsel of plaintiff submits that both
the defendants have been duly served with the summons of the suit
through post.

Ld. Counsel of plaintiff, however, seeks and is
granted one week's time to file affidavit of service alongwith
relevant tracking report(s) and requisite certificate under the law,
on record.

Put up on **03-09-2024** for consideration and passing
appropriate direction qua defendants.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
22-08-2024_(r)