

TM No.4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND  
CO KG AND ANOTHER Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES  
COMPANY

25.03.2025

Present : Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

None for the defendant.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned to 27.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
25.03.2025