

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH & CO
KG & ANR. Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES COMPANY & ANR.

27.08.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

None for the defendant.

Mr. Sahir Gahlot is present as Proxy Counsel being appointed by New Delhi Bar Association.

Adjournment is sought to address arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC.

Request is allowed.

To come up for arguments on the above-mentioned application on 10.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.08.2025