

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND
CO KG AND ANOTHER Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES
COMPANY

10.09.2025

Present: Ms. Vinny Pradhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Put up for appearance of defendant and arguments
on the pending applications on 20.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.09.2025