

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND  
CO KG AND ANOTHER Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES  
COMPANY

20.01.2026

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Ms. Vinny Pradhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that one application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC is pending disposal, however, now plaintiff does not wish to press the said application in view of authority titled as ***Pankaj Ravjibhai Patel Trading as Rakesh Pharmaceuticals Vs. SSS Pharmachem Pvt. Ltd.***, FAO (COMM) 98/2023 decided on 02.11.2023. Considering the submissions, the present application stands disposed of as being not pressed and deemed withdrawn.

To come up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.01.2026