

TM No. 4/22

HUGO BOSS TRADE MARK MANAGEMENT GMBH AND  
CO KG AND ANOTHER Vs. GLOBAL PERFUMES  
COMPANY

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Aviral Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that since plaintiff company has now been reconstituted, hence, application under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC is required to be moved and the same shall be moved within short time.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.03.2026